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Departmentof the Premier,
Perth,28 February1989.

IT is hereby notified for public information that His
Excellency the Governor has received and acceptedthe
resignationof the following Ministers and Members of the
ExecutiveCouncil.
The HonourablePeter M’Callum Dowding, LL.B., M.L.A.,

Premier; Treasurer;Minister for Productivity; Public
SectorManagement;Women’sInterests.

The HonourableDavid Charles Parker,B.A., J.P., M.L.A.,
Deputy Premier;Minister for EconomicDevelopment
andTrade.

The Honourable Joseph Max Berinson, Q.C., M.L.C.,
Attorney General; Minister for Budget Management;
Corrective Services;Leaderof the Governmentin the
Legislative Council.

The HonourableElsie Kay Hallahan,B.S.W. Curtin, J.P.,
M.L.C., Minister for Community Services;The Family;
Youth; The Aged; Minister assistingthe Minister for
Women’s Interests;Deputy Leaderof the Government
in theLegislative Council.

The HonourableJeffrey Phillip Carr, B.A., J.P., M.L.A.,
Minister for Mines; Local Government; Regional
Developnient.

The HonourableRobertJohn Pearce,B.A., Dip.Ed., J.P.,
M.L.A., Minister for Transport; Planning;
Parliamentary and Electoral Reform;
IntergovernmentalRelations; Leader of the House in
the LegislativeAssembly.

The HonourableJulian Fletcher Grill, LL.B., J.P., M.L.A.,
Minister for Agriculture; The South West; Fisheries;
Minister assisting the Minister for Economic
DevelopmentandTrade.

The HonourableKeith JamesWilson, M.L.A., Minister for
Health.

The Honourable Ian Frederick Taylor, B.Econ. Hons.,
J.P., M.L.A., Minister for Police and Emergency
Services;Minister assistingtheTreasurer.

The HonourablePamelaAnne Beggs,J.P.,M.L.A., Minister
for Housing;Tourism; RacingandGaming.

The HonourableGavanJohn Troy, B.Bus.,A.F.A.I.M., J.P.,
M.L.A., Minister for Labour; Works and Services;
Minister assistingthe Minister for Productivity and
PublicSectorManagement.

The HonourableErnest Francis Bridge, M.L.A., Minister
for WaterResources;Small Business;The North West;
Aboriginal Affairs.

The HonourableGordonLeslie Hill, J.P., M.L.A., Minister
for Employment and Training; Multicultural and
Ethnic Affairs; Minister assisting the Minister for
Educationwith TAFE.

The HonourableGrahamJohn Edwards,M.L.C., Minister
for ConsumerAffairs; Sportand Recreation.

The HonourableYvonne DaphneHenderson,B.A., Dip.Ed.,
J.P.,M.L.A., Minister for Lands;TheArts.

The HonourableCarmen Mary Lawrence,B.Psych., Ph.D.,
M.L.A., Minister for Education.

The Honourable David Lawrence Smith, LL.B., J.P.,
M.L.A., Minister for Conservation and Land
Management;Environment;Waterways.

It is alsonotified for public informationthat His Excellency
the Governor in Executive Council has been pleasedto
designateand declareunder subsection2 of section43 of
the ConstitutionActs AmendmentAct 1899 that as from 28
February 1989 the seventeenprincipal executive offices of
the Governmentfor the purposesof the saidAct shall be as
follows.

1. Premier; Minister for Public Sector Management;
Women’sInterests.

2. Deputy Premier; Treasurer; Minister for Resources
Development;The Arts.

3. Attorney General; Minister for Budget Management;
Corrective Services;Leaderof the Governmentin the
Legislative Council.
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4. Minister for Local Government;Lands;The Family; The
Aged; Minister assisting the Minister for Women’s
Interests; Deputy Leader of the Government in the
LegislativeCouncil.

5. Minister for Housing; Planning.

6. Minister for Agriculture; WaterResources;North-West.

7. Minister for Mines; Fuel andEnergy; Mid-West.

8. Minister for Racingand Gaming; Sport and Recreation;
Youth.

9. Minister for Economic Development and Trade;
Tourism.

10. Minister for ConsumerAffairs; Works and Services.

11. Minister for Regional Development; Fisheries;
Multicultural andEthnicAffairs.

12. Minister for Education;Aboriginal Affairs.

13. Minister for Transport; Environment; Parliamentary
and Electoral Reform; Leader of the House in the
LegislativeAssembly.

14. Minister for CommunityServices;Justice;South-West.

15. Minister for Police and Emergency Services;
ConservationandLand Management;Waterways.

16. Minister for Labour; Employment and Training;
Productivity; Minister assisting the Minister for
Educationwith TAF’E.

17. Minister for Health.

It is alsonotified for public information that His Excellency
hasapprovedof the following appointmentsas Ministers.

The HonourablePeter M’Callum Dowding, LL.B., M.L.A.,
Premier; Minister for Public Sector Management;
Women’sInterests.

The HonourableDavid CharlesParker,B.A., J.P., M.L.A.,
Deputy Premier; Treasurer; Minister for Resources
Development;The Arts.

The Honourable Joseph Max Berinson, Q.C., M.L.C.,
Attorney General; Minister for Budget Management;
Corrective Services;Leaderof the Governmentin the
LegislativeCouncil.

The HonourableElsie Kay Hallahan,B.S.W. Curtin, J.P.,
M.L.C., Minister for Local Government; Lands; The
Family; The Aged; Minister assistingthe Minister for
Women’s Interests;Deputy Leaderof the Government
in the LegislativeCouncil.

The HonourablePamelaAnne Beggs,J.P.,M.L.A., Minister
for Housing; Planning.

The HonourableErnest Francis Bridge, M.L.A., Minister
for Agriculture; WaterResources;North-West.

The HonourableJeffrey Phillip Carr, B.A., J.P., M.L.A.,
Minister for Mines; Fuel andEnergy;Mid-West.

The HonourableGrahamJohn Edwards,M.L.C., Minister
for Racingand Gaming;SportandRecreation;Youth.

The HonourableJulian Fletcher Grill, LL.B., J.P.,M.L.A.,
Minister for Economic Development and Trade;
Tourism.

The HonourableYvonne DaphneHenderson,B.A., DipEd.,
J.P.,M.L.A., Minister for ConsumerAffairs; Works and
Services.

The HonourableGordon Leslie Hill, J.P.,M.L.A., Minister
for RegionalDevelopment;Fisheries;Multicultural and
EthnicAffairs.

The Honourable Dr. Carmen Mary Lawrence, B.Psych.,
Ph.D., M.L.A., Minister for Education; Aboriginal
Affairs.

The HonourableRobert John Pearce,B.A., DipEd., J.P.,
M.L.A., Minister for Transport; Environment;
Parliamentaryand Electoral Reform; Leader of the
Housein theLegislative Assembly.

The Honourable David Lawrence Smith, LL.B., J.P.,
M.L.A., Minister for Community Services; Justice;
South-West.

The Honourable Ian Frederick Taylor, B.Econ. Hons.,
J.P., M.L.A., Minister for Police and Emergency
Services; Conservation and Land Management;
Waterways.

The HonourableGavanJohn Troy, B.Bus., F.A.I.M., J.P.,
M.L.A., Minister for Labour; Employment and
Training; Productivity; Minister assistingthe Minister
for Educationwith TAFE.

The HonourableKeith JamesWilson, M.L.A., Minister for
Health.

G. C. PEARCE,
Clerk of the Council.
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